IM18-CCM40-MTI/24VDC
E
di
tio
n
• 2
02
0-

00
2 / 2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation IM18-CCM40-MTI/24VDC
Ident no. 100018257
Nominal voltage 24 VDC
Operating voltage range 20…30 VDC
Moisture Sensor
Accuracy max. +/- 5 % RF in the range 10…90%
Temperature Sensor
Max. accuracy +/- 2 °C
Distance Sensor
Measuring range 45…1200 mm
Accuracy +/- 5  %
Protection class IP20
Flammability class acc. to UL 94 V-0
Ambient temperature 0…+70 °C
Storage temperature -25…+75 °C
Dimensions 120 x 18 x 128 mm
Weight 1 g
Mounting instructions DIN rail (NS35)
Housing material Polycarbonate/ABS
Electrical connection Removable spring type terminals, 2-pin
Terminal cross-section 2.5 mm2
Environmental conditions Operating altitude Up to 2000 m above sea
level
Pollution degree II
Standards used
Voltage resistance and
insulation
EN 50178
EN 61010-1
Shock
EN 60068-2-6
EN 60068-2-27
Temperature
EN 60068-2-1 Ad
EN 60068-2-2 Bd
EN 60068-2-1
Humidity
EN 60068-2-38
EMC
EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-3
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-5
EN 61000-4-6
EN 61000-4-8
Emission
CISPR16